



BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Selah Project: Fremont Avenue Sewer and Resurfacing Improvements HLA Project No.: 23034 Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2023						Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc. 5124 180th Street E Tacoma, WA 98446		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
1	A	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2	A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
3	A	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 60,480.00	\$ 60,480.00
4	A	Unclassified Excavation Incl. Haul	80	CY	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
5	A	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	65	TON	\$ 80.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,340.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,250.00
6	A	Emulsified Asphalt (CSS-1)	1,840	SY	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,564.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,760.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,380.00
7	A	Planing Bituminous Pavement	6,000	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 93,000.00
8	A	Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
9	A	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	150	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 22,500.00
10	A	HMA For Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	50	TON	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 11,750.00
11	A	HMA For Preleveling Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	170	TON	\$ 130.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 28,050.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 23,800.00
12	A	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	640	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 76,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 70,400.00
13	A	Adjust Manhole	11	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 10,725.00
14	A	Adjust Catch Basin	4	EA	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,040.00
15	A	Adjust Valve Box	11	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 7,425.00
16	A	Inlet Protection	11	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 825.00
17	A	Landscape Restoration	1	FA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
18	A	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb and Gutter	270	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 11,610.00
19	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 6-Inch Thick	40	SY	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00
20	A	Cement Conc. Sidewalk 4-Inch Thick	90	SY	\$ 90.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 8,550.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 7,290.00
21	A	Cement Conc. Curb Ramp	13	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 29,900.00
22	A	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Selah Project: Fremont Avenue Sewer and Resurfacing Improvements HLA Project No.: 23034 Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2023						Selland Construction, Inc. P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Midway Underground, LLC P.O. Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc. 5124 180th Street E Tacoma, WA 98446		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
23	B	Minor Change	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	B	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
25	B	Project Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 31,420.00	\$ 31,420.00
26	B	Planing Bituminous Pavement	1,625	SY	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 13,812.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 25,187.50
27	B	Crack Sealing	1	FA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
28	B	Pavement Repair Excavation Incl. Haul	100	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00
29	B	HMA For Pavement Repair Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	35	TON	\$ 220.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 8,225.00
30	B	HMA For Preleveling Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	80	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 11,200.00
31	B	HMA Cl. 3/8-Inch PG 64H-28	450	TON	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 49,500.00
32	B	Manhole 48 In. Diam. Type 1	7	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 43,400.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 73,500.00
33	B	Drop Structure	2	EA	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
34	B	Shoring or Extra Excavation	1,975	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,950.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,975.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,950.00
35	B	Select Backfill, as Directed	1,500	CY	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 55,125.00
36	B	Adjust Valve Box	7	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 4,725.00
37	B	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 12 In. Diam.	1,975	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 197,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 227,125.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 266,625.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 237,000.00
38	B	Inlet Protection	17	EA	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,275.00
39	B	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 5,650.00	\$ 5,650.00
40	B	Control Density Fill	25	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
<b>Schedule A Bid Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 322,235.00</b>		<b>\$ 380,714.00</b>		<b>\$ 364,390.00</b>		<b>\$ 447,475.00</b>
<b>Schedule B Bid Subtotal</b>						<b>\$ 532,500.00</b>		<b>\$ 554,362.50</b>		<b>\$ 626,870.00</b>		<b>\$ 639,007.50</b>
<b>8.3% Sales Tax - Schedule B</b>						<b>\$ 44,197.50</b>		<b>\$ 46,012.09</b>		<b>\$ 52,030.21</b>		<b>\$ 53,037.62</b>
<b>SCHEDULE B - TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 576,697.50</b>		<b>\$ 600,374.59</b>		<b>\$ 678,900.21</b>		<b>\$ 692,045.12</b>
<b>BID TOTAL</b>						<b>\$ 898,932.50</b>		<b>\$ 981,088.59</b>		<b>\$ 1,043,290.21</b>		<b>\$ 1,139,520.12</b>

BID SUMMARY						BIDDER NO. 1		BIDDER NO. 2		BIDDER NO. 3		
Owner: City of Selah Project: Fremont Avenue Sewer and Resurfacing Improvements HLA Project No.: 23034 Bid Opening Date: June 14, 2023						Selland Construction, Inc.  P.O. Box 119 Wenatchee, WA 98807		Midway Underground, LLC  P.O. Box 1107 Toledo, WA 98591		Pacific Civil & Infrastructure, Inc.  5124 180th Street E Tacoma, WA 98446		
ITEM NO.	SCH.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT						
ENGINEER'S REPORT						ADDITIONAL BID TOTALS						
Competitive bids were opened June 14, 2023. All bids have been reviewed by this office. We recommend the contract be awarded to: Selland Construction, Inc.   <small>Digitally signed by Stephen S. Hazzard, PE            DN: C=US, E=shazzard@hlacivil.com, O=HLA Engineering and Land Surveying, Inc.,            CN=Stephen S. Hazzard, PE            Date: 2023.06.14 16:32:54-07'00'</small>												
Project Engineer _____ Date _____												
												
*Bid results can be found at: <a href="http://hlacivil.com">hlacivil.com</a>						*Highlighted amounts have been corrected.						